Freedom of Information Request - FOI2024/346

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request.

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I would like to formally request the following information regarding nursing and care agencies utilized by Wye Valley NHS Trust:

- 1. **Current Nursing Agencies**: A comprehensive list of nursing agencies currently utilized for nursing and care staff at the Trust.
- 2. **Agency Spend Data**: Detailed spend data for nursing and care agencies across all areas of the Trust for qualified staff, covering the period from April 2023 to April 2024.
- 3. **Off-Framework Agencies**: Information on off-framework agencies that supplied nursing staff between April 2023 and April 2024, including the associated spend data.

I have considered your request and have set out the Trust's response below:

- 1. For framework we use ID Medical as our Master Vendor. For off framework we use Thornbury.
- 2. £9,251K
- 3. £807K

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Officer